



City of Kettering

Bid Tabulation

01-150A Public Service Parking Lot Paving

Acct 6618-77750

Description

PO#

Bid Summary

(1) Schumacher Dugan Construction	\$124,109.55	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$125,000.00	Displayed
(2) JK Meurer Corp	\$134,203.93	Displayed
(3) A&B Asphalt Corp	\$136,239.14	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Schumacher Dugan Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(2) JK Meurer Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Description									
0010	202-2000	FOOT	52.000	\$6.650	\$345.80	\$16.000	\$832.00	\$16.350	\$850.20
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0020	202-3000	SF	465.000	\$1.450	\$674.25	\$2.500	\$1,162.50	\$17.300	\$8,044.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)									
0030	203A-1100	CY	18.000	\$40.000	\$720.00	\$30.000	\$540.00	\$225.000	\$4,050.00
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"									
0040	204-1000	SY	7.000	\$6.000	\$42.00	\$2.500	\$17.50	\$1.000	\$7.00
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0050	254-1300	SY	10,077.000	\$1.700	\$17,130.90	\$2.000	\$20,154.00	\$2.290	\$23,076.33
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"									
0060	304-1000	TON	5.000	\$75.000	\$375.00	\$30.000	\$150.00	\$75.000	\$375.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0070	407-2000	GAL	1,008.000	\$8.750	\$8,820.00	\$3.000	\$3,024.00	\$7.370	\$7,428.96
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0080	441-1100	TON	851.000	\$82.750	\$70,420.25	\$77.000	\$65,527.00	\$80.700	\$68,675.70
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0090	441-1000	TON	1.000	\$82.750	\$82.75	\$77.000	\$77.00	\$80.700	\$80.70
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")									
0100	608A-1010	SF	888.000	\$9.500	\$8,436.00	\$9.000	\$7,992.00	\$4.900	\$4,351.20
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB, AS PER PLAN									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Schumacher Dugan Construction		Engineer's Estimate		(2) JK Meurer Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0110	608A-2010	SF	606.000	\$11.650	\$7,059.90	\$10.000	\$6,060.00	\$4.900	\$2,969.40
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB, AS PER PLAN									
0120	608A-3001	SF	94.000	\$12.800	\$1,203.20	\$11.000	\$1,034.00	\$4.900	\$460.60
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0130	608A-3083	SF	20.000	\$25.000	\$500.00	\$40.000	\$800.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN									
0140	609-1351	FOOT	42.000	\$32.000	\$1,344.00	\$40.000	\$1,680.00	\$16.150	\$678.30
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0150	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$3,537.500	\$3,537.50	\$750.000	\$750.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
0160	644-1210	FOOT	3,491.000	\$0.300	\$1,047.30	\$1.750	\$6,109.25	\$1.160	\$4,049.56
LANE LINE, 4", PARKING STALL									
0170	644-2410	FOOT	617.000	\$0.450	\$277.65	\$2.500	\$1,542.50	\$1.580	\$974.86
TRANSVERSE LINE, 6"									
0180	644-4200	EACH	3.000	\$20.650	\$61.95	\$100.000	\$300.00	\$105.000	\$315.00
HANDICAP SYMBOL									
0190	SPEC-0805	SF	17,843.000	\$0.200	\$3,568.60	\$0.250	\$4,460.75	\$0.340	\$6,066.62
ASPHALT PAVEMENT SEALER, AS PER PLAN									
19 items			Section Totals:		\$124,109.55		\$125,000.00		\$134,203.93
19 items			Totals:		\$124,109.55		\$125,000.00		\$134,203.93

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Description					
0010	202-2000	FOOT	52.000	\$22.730	\$1,181.96
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED					
0020	202-3000	SF	465.000	\$1.970	\$916.05
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (6" & UNDER)					
0030	203A-1100	CY	18.000	\$52.620	\$947.16
EXCAVATION, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE < 8"					
0040	204-1000	SY	7.000	\$115.470	\$808.29
SUBGRADE COMPACTION					
0050	254-1300	SY	10,077.000	\$2.250	\$22,673.25
PAVEMENT PLANING, 1.5"					
0060	304-1000	TON	5.000	\$195.430	\$977.15
AGGREGATE BASE					
0070	407-2000	GAL	1,008.000	\$5.910	\$5,957.28
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT					
0080	441-1100	TON	851.000	\$75.220	\$64,012.22
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1.5")					
0090	441-1000	TON	1.000	\$74.320	\$74.32
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (448), (1")					
0100	608A-1010	SF	888.000	\$9.720	\$8,631.36
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB, AS PER PLAN					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) A&B Asphalt Corp	
				Unit Price	Extension
0110	608A-2010	SF	606.000	\$16.970	\$10,283.82
6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB, AS PER PLAN					
0120	608A-3001	SF	94.000	\$31.670	\$2,976.98
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN					
0130	608A-3083	SF	20.000	\$30.000	\$600.00
DETECTABLE WARNING, AS PER PLAN					
0140	609-1351	FOOT	42.000	\$49.480	\$2,078.16
ODOT TYPE 6 CONCRETE BARRIER CURB, INCLUDING RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN					
0150	614-1001	LS	1.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN					
0160	644-1210	FOOT	3,491.000	\$1.300	\$4,538.30
LANE LINE, 4", PARKING STALL					
0170	644-2410	FOOT	617.000	\$1.450	\$894.65
TRANSVERSE LINE, 6"					
0180	644-4200	EACH	3.000	\$100.000	\$300.00
HANDICAP SYMBOL					
0190	SPEC-0805	SF	17,843.000	\$0.330	\$5,888.19
ASPHALT PAVEMENT SEALER, AS PER PLAN					
19 items				Section Totals:	\$136,239.14
19 items				Totals:	\$136,239.14